
Below please find the scheduled meetings for the Town of Prince’s Lakes Park 
Board for the calendar year 2025. All meetings commence at 6:00 p.m. and are 
held at the Prince’s Lakes Town Hall, 14 E Lakeview Drive, Nineveh, IN 46164, 
unless otherwise posted. 

2025 PARK BOARD MEETING DATES 

Thursday, January 16, 2025 

Thursday, February 13, 2025 

Thursday, March 13, 2025 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 

Thursday, May 15, 2025 

Thursday, June 12, 2025 

Thursday, July 17, 2025 

Thursday, August 14, 2025 

Thursday, September 11, 2025 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 

Thursday, November 13, 2025 

Thursday, December 11, 2025


